County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
State	Governor	\$106,078.00	\$4,243.12
State	Secretary of State	\$92,007.00	\$3,680.28
State	State Treasurer	\$92,007.00	\$3,680.28
State	Attorney General	\$92,007.00	\$3,680.28
State	Comptroller General	\$92,007.00	\$3,680.28
State	State Superintendent of Education	\$92,007.00	\$3,680.28
State	Commissioner of Agriculture	\$92,007.00	\$3,680.28
State	U.S. Senate 2	\$174,000.00	\$10,440.00
State	U.S. House of Representatives	\$174,000.00	\$3,480.00
State	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
State	Solicitor Circuit 3	\$196,752.00	\$7,870.08
State	Solicitor Circuit 5	\$196,752.00	\$7,870.08
State	Solicitor Circuit 6	\$196,752.00	\$7,870.08
State	Solicitor Circuit 12	\$196,752.00	\$7,870.08
State	Solicitor Circuit 13	\$196,752.00	\$7,870.08
State	Solicitor Circuit 15	\$196,752.00	\$7,870.08

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
01 - ABBEVILLE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
01 - ABBEVILLE	Probate Judge	\$46,510.00	\$1,860.40
01 - ABBEVILLE	Auditor	\$44,156.00	\$1,766.24
01 - ABBEVILLE	County Treasurer	\$46,993.00	\$1,879.72
01 - ABBEVILLE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$6,800.00	\$272.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
02 - AIKEN	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
02 - AIKEN	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$13,440.00	\$537.60

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
03 - ALLENDALE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
03 - ALLENDALE	Sheriff	\$57,615.00	\$2,304.60
03 - ALLENDALE	Probate Judge	\$41,036.00	\$1,641.44
03 - ALLENDALE	Clerk of Court	\$33,936.00	\$1,357.44
03 - ALLENDALE	Coroner	\$14,575.00	\$583.00
03 - ALLENDALE	Auditor	\$48,472.96	\$1,938.92
03 - ALLENDALE	County Treasurer	\$46,529.96	\$1,861.20
03 - ALLENDALE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$10,000.00	\$400.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
04 - ANDERSON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
04 - ANDERSON	Sheriff	\$116,154.06	\$4,646.16
04 - ANDERSON	Probate Judge	\$120,239.76	\$4,809.59
04 - ANDERSON	Auditor (Fee Based on Full Term)	\$88,090.26	\$3,523.61
04 - ANDERSON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$8,930.22	\$178.60
04 - ANDERSON	County Council Dist (Partisan) President	\$8,930.22	\$178.60

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
05 - BAMBERG	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
05 - BAMBERG	Auditor	\$56,769.00	\$2,270.76
05 - BAMBERG	County Treasurer	\$72,768.00	\$2,910.72
05 - BAMBERG	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$8,698.00	\$347.92

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
06 - BARNWELL	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
06 - BARNWELL	Probate Judge	\$64,337.71	\$2,573.51
06 - BARNWELL	Auditor	\$61,195.45	\$2,447.82
06 - BARNWELL	County Treasurer	\$63,240.79	\$2,529.63
06 - BARNWELL	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$8,400.00	\$336.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
07 - BEAUFORT	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
07 - BEAUFORT	Sheriff	\$110,190.00	\$4,407.60
07 - BEAUFORT	Probate Judge	\$107,736.00	\$4,309.44
07 - BEAUFORT	Auditor	\$85,557.00	\$3,422.28
07 - BEAUFORT	County Treasurer	\$90,238.00	\$3,609.52
07 - BEAUFORT	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$27,798.00	\$1,111.92

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
08 - BERKELEY	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
08 - BERKELEY	Sheriff	\$160,710.00	\$6,428.40
08 - BERKELEY	Probate Judge	\$109,069.17	\$4,362.77
08 - BERKELEY	Clerk of Court	\$113,386.62	\$4,535.46
08 - BERKELEY	Coroner	\$86,699.59	\$3,467.98
08 - BERKELEY	County Supervisor	\$185,400.00	\$7,416.00
08 - BERKELEY	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$13,982.19	\$559.29
08 - BERKELEY	Register of Deeds	\$97,065.39	\$3,882.62

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
09 - CALHOUN	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
09 - CALHOUN	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$12,000.00	\$480.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
10 - CHARLESTON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
10 - CHARLESTON	Probate Judge	\$168,869.40	\$6,754.78
10 - CHARLESTON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$20,737.60	\$829.50
10 - CHARLESTON	Register of Mesne Conveyance	\$128,247.80	\$5,129.91
10 - CHARLESTON	Commissioner of Public Works Municipal		\$0.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
11 - CHEROKEE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
11 - CHEROKEE	Sheriff	\$78,483.00	\$3,139.32
11 - CHEROKEE	Probate Judge	\$73,720.58	\$2,948.82
11 - CHEROKEE	Clerk of Court	\$61,037.52	\$2,441.50
11 - CHEROKEE	Coroner	\$38,637.48	\$1,545.50
11 - CHEROKEE	Auditor	\$65,455.38	\$2,618.22
11 - CHEROKEE	County Treasurer	\$51,355.58	\$2,054.22
11 - CHEROKEE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$13,015.86	\$520.63

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
12 - CHESTER	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
12 - CHESTER	Probate Judge	\$59,929.75	\$2,397.19
12 - CHESTER	County Council At Large (Partisan) Gov.	\$9,352.85	\$374.11
12 - CHESTER	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$9,352.85	\$374.11

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
13 - CHESTERFIELD	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
13 - CHESTERFIELD	Sheriff	\$91,563.35	\$3,662.53
13 - CHESTERFIELD	Probate Judge	\$56,632.29	\$2,265.29
13 - CHESTERFIELD	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$9,203.25	\$368.13

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
14 - CLARENDON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
14 - CLARENDON	Auditor	\$65,086.00	\$2,603.44
14 - CLARENDON	County Treasurer	\$95,892.00	\$3,835.68
14 - CLARENDON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$13,000.00	\$520.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
15 - COLLETON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
15 - COLLETON	Probate Judge	\$98,900.10	\$3,956.00
15 - COLLETON	Auditor	\$65,258.90	\$2,610.36
15 - COLLETON	County Treasurer	\$65,258.90	\$2,610.36
15 - COLLETON	County Council At Large (Partisan) Gov.	\$13,772.20	\$550.89
15 - COLLETON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$13,772.20	\$550.89

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
16 - DARLINGTON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
16 - DARLINGTON	Probate Judge	\$72,093.00	\$2,883.72
16 - DARLINGTON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$13,000.00	\$520.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
17 - DILLON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
17 - DILLON	Probate Judge	\$67,550.00	\$2,702.00
17 - DILLON	Auditor	\$69,532.00	\$2,781.28
17 - DILLON	County Treasurer	\$70,993.00	\$2,839.72
17 - DILLON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$15,084.00	\$603.36

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
18 - DORCHESTER	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
18 - DORCHESTER	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$20,000.00	\$800.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
19 - EDGEFIELD	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
19 - EDGEFIELD	Probate Judge	\$43,710.00	\$1,748.40
19 - EDGEFIELD	Coroner	\$24,474.00	\$978.96
19 - EDGEFIELD	Auditor	\$42,135.00	\$1,685.40
19 - EDGEFIELD	County Treasurer	\$42,135.00	\$1,685.40
19 - EDGEFIELD	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$8,400.00	\$168.00
19 - EDGEFIELD	County Council Dist (Partisan) President	\$8,400.00	\$168.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
20 - FAIRFIELD	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
20 - FAIRFIELD	Probate Judge	\$66,767.40	\$2,670.70
20 - FAIRFIELD	Auditor	\$69,101.88	\$2,764.08
20 - FAIRFIELD	County Treasurer	\$69,101.88	\$2,764.08
20 - FAIRFIELD	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$15,000.00	\$600.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
21 - FLORENCE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
21 - FLORENCE	Probate Judge	\$103,145.00	\$4,125.80
21 - FLORENCE	Auditor	\$85,657.00	\$3,426.28
21 - FLORENCE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$16,771.00	\$670.84
21 - FLORENCE	City Council District (Partisan)	\$0.00	\$0.00
21 - FLORENCE	City Council at Large (Partisan)		\$633.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
22 - GEORGETOWN	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
22 - GEORGETOWN	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$15,947.00	\$637.88

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
23 - GREENVILLE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
23 - GREENVILLE	Probate Judge	\$204,832.50	\$8,193.30
23 - GREENVILLE	Auditor	\$141,340.53	\$5,653.62
23 - GREENVILLE	County Treasurer	\$141,340.53	\$5,653.62
23 - GREENVILLE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$31,115.15	\$1,244.61

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
24 - GREENWOOD	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
24 - GREENWOOD	Probate Judge	\$62,875.00	\$2,515.00
24 - GREENWOOD	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$8,240.00	\$329.60
24 - GREENWOOD	Commissioner of Public Works Municipal		\$0.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
25 - HAMPTON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
25 - HAMPTON	Sheriff	\$82,537.00	\$3,301.48
25 - HAMPTON	Probate Judge	\$58,558.00	\$2,342.32
25 - HAMPTON	Coroner	\$28,940.00	\$1,157.60
25 - HAMPTON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$7,364.00	\$294.56

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
26 - HORRY	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
26 - HORRY	Probate Judge	\$140,231.65	\$5,609.27
26 - HORRY	County Council Chair	\$25,750.00	\$1,030.00
26 - HORRY	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$15,966.00	\$638.64
26 - HORRY	Board of Education Dist (Partisan) Gov	\$15,966.00	\$638.64
26 - HORRY	Board of Education Chair (Partisan)	\$19,159.00	\$766.36

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
27 - JASPER	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
27 - JASPER	Probate Judge	\$70,960.94	\$2,838.44
27 - JASPER	Auditor	\$65,370.41	\$2,614.82
27 - JASPER	County Treasurer	\$67,566.13	\$2,702.65
27 - JASPER	County Council At Large (Partisan) Gov.	\$16,300.00	\$652.00
27 - JASPER	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$16,300.00	\$652.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
28 - KERSHAW	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
28 - KERSHAW	Sheriff	\$78,026.00	\$3,121.04
28 - KERSHAW	Probate Judge	\$66,808.88	\$2,672.36
28 - KERSHAW	Coroner	\$39,278.06	\$1,571.12
28 - KERSHAW	Auditor	\$66,212.08	\$2,648.48
28 - KERSHAW	County Treasurer	\$69,123.12	\$2,764.92
28 - KERSHAW	County Council Chair	\$16,363.00	\$654.52
28 - KERSHAW	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$10,557.00	\$422.28

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
29 - LANCASTER	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
29 - LANCASTER	Probate Judge	\$84,555.00	\$3,382.20
29 - LANCASTER	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$12,000.00	\$480.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
30 - LAURENS	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
30 - LAURENS	Probate Judge	\$61,238.47	\$2,449.54
30 - LAURENS	Auditor	\$81,656.47	\$3,266.26
30 - LAURENS	County Treasurer	\$81,656.47	\$3,266.26
30 - LAURENS	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$9,787.96	\$391.52

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
31 - LEE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
31 - LEE	Auditor	\$66,289.46	\$2,651.58
31 - LEE	County Treasurer	\$67,875.20	\$2,715.01
31 - LEE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$14,977.24	\$599.09
31 - LEE	School Board Dist (Partisan) Governor		\$0.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
32 - LEXINGTON	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
32 - LEXINGTON	Probate Judge	\$104,703.00	\$4,188.12
32 - LEXINGTON	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$20,266.07	\$810.64
32 - LEXINGTON	Town Council 2017		\$0.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
33 - MCCORMICK	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
33 - MCCORMICK	Probate Judge	\$40,826.00	\$1,633.04
33 - MCCORMICK	Auditor	\$47,957.00	\$1,918.28
33 - MCCORMICK	County Treasurer	\$48,425.00	\$1,937.00
33 - MCCORMICK	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$7,749.00	\$309.96

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
34 - MARION	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
34 - MARION	Auditor	\$56,928.42	\$2,277.14
34 - MARION	County Treasurer	\$58,480.10	\$2,339.20
34 - MARION	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$11,452.74	\$458.11

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
35 - MARLBORO	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
35 - MARLBORO	Probate Judge	\$67,471.00	\$2,698.84
35 - MARLBORO	Auditor	\$69,496.00	\$2,779.84
35 - MARLBORO	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$11,065.00	\$442.60

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
36 - NEWBERRY	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
36 - NEWBERRY	Probate Judge	\$70,163.83	\$2,806.55
36 - NEWBERRY	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$15,000.00	\$600.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
37 - OCONEE	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
37 - OCONEE	Probate Judge	\$63,245.00	\$2,529.80
37 - OCONEE	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$8,000.00	\$320.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
38 - ORANGEBURG	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
38 - ORANGEBURG	Probate Judge	\$90,969.24	\$3,638.77
38 - ORANGEBURG	Auditor	\$102,103.94	\$4,084.16
38 - ORANGEBURG	County Treasurer	\$102,846.50	\$4,113.86
38 - ORANGEBURG	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$19,845.45	\$793.82

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
39 - PICKENS	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
39 - PICKENS	Probate Judge	\$64,257.96	\$2,570.32
39 - PICKENS	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$11,698.00	\$467.92

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
40 - RICHLAND	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
40 - RICHLAND	Probate Judge	\$142,400.37	\$5,696.01
40 - RICHLAND	Auditor	\$129,379.73	\$5,175.19
40 - RICHLAND	County Treasurer	\$137,534.70	\$5,501.39
40 - RICHLAND	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$17,777.44	\$711.10

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
41 - SALUDA	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
41 - SALUDA	Auditor	\$66,852.00	\$2,674.08
41 - SALUDA	County Treasurer	\$76,766.00	\$3,070.64
41 - SALUDA	County Council Chair	\$8,000.00	\$320.00
41 - SALUDA	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$6,000.00	\$240.00
41 - SALUDA	Town Council 2017		\$0.00

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
42 - SPARTANBURG	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
42 - SPARTANBURG	Probate Judge	\$165,286.00	\$6,611.44
42 - SPARTANBURG	Auditor	\$121,607.00	\$4,864.28
42 - SPARTANBURG	County Treasurer	\$115,378.00	\$4,615.12
42 - SPARTANBURG	County Council Chair	\$24,205.00	\$968.20
42 - SPARTANBURG	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$20,085.00	\$803.40

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
43 - SUMTER	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
43 - SUMTER	Probate Judge	\$77,075.00	\$3,083.00
43 - SUMTER	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$16,477.00	\$659.08

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
44 - UNION	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
44 - UNION	Probate Judge	\$45,271.25	\$1,810.85
44 - UNION	Coroner	\$26,020.20	\$1,040.81
44 - UNION	Auditor	\$61,617.00	\$2,464.68
44 - UNION	County Treasurer	\$61,617.00	\$2,464.68
44 - UNION	County Supervisor	\$78,436.80	\$3,137.47
44 - UNION	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$9,677.62	\$387.10

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
45 - WILLIAMSBURG	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
45 - WILLIAMSBURG	Auditor	\$69,209.00	\$2,768.36
45 - WILLIAMSBURG	County Treasurer	\$75,511.40	\$3,020.46
45 - WILLIAMSBURG	County Supervisor	\$101,040.06	\$4,041.60
45 - WILLIAMSBURG	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$14,796.69	\$591.87

County	Office	Salary	Filing Fee
46 - YORK	State House of Representatives	\$10,400.00	\$208.00
46 - YORK	Probate Judge	\$125,616.26	\$5,024.65
46 - YORK	County Council Dist (Partisan) Governor	\$18,755.85	\$750.23